

MINI U.S. DOLLAR INDEX® FUTURES

| Description | Cash-settled contract based on the ICE U.S. Dollar Index® Futures Contract | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Contract Symbol | SDX | | |
| Contract Size | One contract = US \$200 x index value | | |
| Currency | USD | | |
| Quotation | U.S. Dollar Index® points, calculated to three decimal places (.010) | | |
| Minimum Price Fluctuation | 0.005 (US \$1 per tick) | | |
| Last Trading Day | Trading ceases at 7:00 PM Singapore time, two US business days prior to the third Wednesday of the expiry month. If that day is a bank holiday in New York, then the last Trading Day shall be the preceding US business day. | | |
| Contract Security | ICE Clear Singapore acts as the central counterparty for trades conducted on ICE Futures Singapore. This enables it to guarantee the financial performance of every contract registered with it by clearing members up to and including exercise and/or settlement. | | |
| Daily Settlement | Price will reference ICE Futures US Dollar Index® Futures | | |
| Daily Margin | All open contracts are marked-to-market daily. | | |
| Contract Series | Contract series to reference ICE Futures US Dollar Index® Futures | | |
| Delivery/Settlement Basis | Cash-settled against the ICE Futures U.S. Dollar Index® Futures final settlement price as published by ICE Futures US on the last Trading Day for the contract month | | |
| Business Days | ICE Futures US business days | | |



Contract Specifications

| | | Trading | Pre-open | |
|-------------------|---|----------------------|----------|--|
| Trading Hours | Singapore** | 8:00 AM to 6:00 AM* | 7:55 AM | |
| | London | 1:00 AM to 11:00 PM* | 12:55 AM | |
| | New York | 8:00 PM to 6:00 PM* | 7:55 PM | |
| | *Next day | | | |
| | **Subject to local Daylight Savings Time | | | |
| | These hours are subject to change in accordance with Exchange Rule A.8(a). | | | |
| Other Information | The Mini U.S. Dollar Index® Futures contract is based in whole, or in part, on the U.S. Dollar Index owned by ICE Futures U.S. and is used by ICE Futures Singapore with permission under license by ICE Futures U.S. U.S. Dollar Index, Dollar Index and USDX are trademarks and service marks of ICE Futures U.S.®, Inc., registered in the United States, Canada, the European Union, Hong Kong and Japan and used under license. | | | |